39-69

39-63

39-73

39-74

39-07

39-36

39-68

39-13

39-21

39-31

39-28

39-47

39-67

39-59

39-01

39-37

39-38

39-29

39-70

39-03

39-04

39-14

39-16

39-46

39-55

39-60

39-65

39-24

39-43

39-64

39-08

39-12

39-15

39-23

39-30

39-33

39-34

39-35

39-44

39-66

39-58

39-48

FY26 Round 39 Slate of Projects Recommended For Funding

Project Name

Kingston Pike Resurfacing

MRW-NBL23-CR46

Hagerty Road Safety Improvements

Westfall Road Phase 2

2026 Roadway Resurfacing Project

McKenzie Road Upgrade

Gilead Twp. Rd. 75 & State Route 61 Intersection
Improvement

Strine Road Improvements Project

Superstructure Replacement Project

Mishey Road Resurfacing KNO-CR 55

Arbor Valley Drive Improvements

Village of Hartford 2025 Roadway Resurfacing
Project

Franklin Twp Road 116 Improvements

Resurface Hilly road

Hyatts Road & S. Section Line Road Roundabout

2025 Resurfacing of Various County Roads

Summit Road Water and Sewer Extension

Milnor-Center-Meadows Intersection
Improvements

Ashville Water Treatment Plant Improvements

S. 3B's & KRoad Improvements

Shanahan Road Improvements

Moody Road Improvements Project

N Section Line Road Improvements

Sunny Side Paving Project

Prescott Neighborhood Roads Resurfacing

JUG ST RD GUARDRAILS

Repaving Congress Township Road 92

Amanda Township Sand Hill Road Culvert
Replacement Project

Resurface Various Roads in Fallsbury Township,
Licking County, Ohio

Cardington Twp Rd 132 Improvements

Village of Galena Road Improvements

2025 Street Improvements

North Depot Street Reconstruction

Moody, W. High, and S. School Street
Improvements

Hounsdale and Oakmere Drive Improvement
Project

Porter Road Widening and Resurfacing

2025 Fredericktown Street Improvements

Webster Road Improvements Project

Cotterman Road

Congress Township Road 58 Improvements

WTP #1 Filter Replacement

Heath Dodrill Booster Station Upgrades

Totals

Subdivision

Pickaway County

Morrow County
Walnut Township of
Pickaway County
Wayne Township of
Pickaway County
City of Delaware
Morris Township of Knox
County

Gilead Township of
Morrow County

Oxford Township of

Delaware County

Fairfield County

Knox County

City of Lancaster

Village of Hartford
Franklin Township of
Morrow County
Perry Township of Licking

County

Delaware County

Licking County

Southwest Licking
Community Water &
Sewer Dist

City of Pickerington

Village of Ashville
Berkshire Township of
Delaware County

Berlin Township of
Delaware County

Porter Township of
Delaware County

Radnor Township of
Delaware County

Hanover Township of
Licking County

Newton Township of
Licking County

St. Albans Township of
Licking County

Congress Township of of
Morrow County

Amanda Township of
Fairfield County

Fallsbury Township of
Licking County

Cardington Township of
Morrow County

Village of Galena

Village of Ostrander

City of Powell

Village of Amanda

Violet Township of
Fairfield County

College Township of Knox

County

Village of Fredericktown

Milford Township of Knox
County

Franklin Township of
Licking County

Congress Township of of
Morrow County

City of Pataskala

City of Heath

County

Pickaway

Morrow

Pickaway

Pickaway

Delaware

Knox

Morrow

Delaware

Fairfield

Knox

Fairfield

Licking

Morrow

Licking

Delaware

Licking

Licking

Fairfield

Pickaway

Delaware

Delaware

Delaware

Delaware

Licking

Licking

Licking

Morrow

Fairfield

Licking

Morrow

Delaware

Delaware

Delaware

Fairfield

Fairfield

Knox

Knox

Knox

Licking

Morrow

Licking

Licking

Project Type

Road

Bridge/Culvert

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Bridge/Culvert

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Water Supply

Road

Water Supply

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Bridge/Culvert

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Water Supply

Water Supply

Total Estimated
Costs

$1,031,186

$348,205

$243,319

$338,332

$1,031,925

$263,132

$216,667

$341,900

$937,141

$865,080

$1,797,452

$193,872

$64,310

$234,396

$1,467,000

$1,670,231

$6,098,500

$2,112,000

$10,100,000

$469,100

$3,310,000

$724,500

$513,800

$398,481

$306,818

$55,005

$57,492

$410,334

$283,341

$243,900

$484,180

$384,400

$2,215,192

$665,800

$776,470

$487,340

$275,890

$317,091

$327,535

$168,337

$2,976,000

$333,350

$45,539,004

Grant Request

$450,000

$257,672

$155,724

$250,365

$295,000

$194,718

$160,334

$253,006

$638,066

$640,159

$600,000

$93,872

$45,017

$173,453

$498,780

$500,000

$500,000

$499,000

$500,000

$347,134

$496,500

$500,000

$380,212

$290,000

$242,386

$52,255

$42,544

$303,647

$238,006

$170,730

$259,180

$256,010

$300,000

$491,930

$388,235

$360,632

$132,428

$218,059

$242,376

$124,569

$499,999

$243,278

$13,285,276

Loan Request

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$75,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$500,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$8,861

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$25,000

$28,446

$150,000

$74,000

$0

$102,341

$71,731

$15,000

$0

$0

$0

$53,403

$1,103,782

Total
Score

146

144

144

143

140

140

140

139

139

139

137

137

137

136

135

135

135

134

134

133

133

133

133

133

133

133

133

132

132

132

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

Scoring
Priority

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Contingency

Small
Gov't




