## FY26 Round 39 Slate of Projects Recommended For Funding

App ID	Project Name	Subdivision	County	Project Type	Total Estimated Costs	Grant Request	Loan Request	Total Score	Scoring Priority	Contingency	Small Gov't
39-69	Kingston Pike Resurfacing	Pickaway County	Pickaway	Road	\$1,031,186	\$450,000	\$0	146	1		
39-63	MRW-NBL23-CR46	Morrow County	Morrow	Bridge/Culvert	\$348,205	\$257,672	\$0	144	2		
39-73	Hagerty Road Safety Improvements	Walnut Township of Pickaway County	Pickaway	Road	\$243,319	\$155,724	\$0	144	3		
39-74	Westfall Road Phase 2	Wayne Township of Pickaway County	Pickaway	Road	\$338,332	\$250,365	\$0	143	4		
39-07	2026 Roadway Resurfacing Project	City of Delaware	Delaware	Road	\$1,031,925	\$295,000	\$0	140	5		
39-36	McKenzie Road Upgrade	Morris Township of Knox County	Knox	Road	\$263,132	\$194,718	\$0	140	6		
39-68	Gilead Twp. Rd. 75 & State Route 61 Intersection Improvement	Gilead Township of Morrow County	Morrow	Road	\$216,667	\$160,334	\$0	140	7		
39-13	Strine Road Improvements Project	Oxford Township of Delaware County	Delaware	Road	\$341,900	\$253,006	\$0	139	8		
39-21	Superstructure Replacement Project	Fairfield County	Fairfield	Bridge/Culvert	\$937,141	\$638,066	\$0	139	9		
39-31	Mishey Road Resurfacing KNO-CR 55	Knox County	Knox	Road	\$865,080	\$640,159	\$0	139	10		
39-28	Arbor Valley Drive Improvements	City of Lancaster	Fairfield	Road	\$1,797,452	\$600,000	\$0	137	11		
39-47	Village of Hartford 2025 Roadway Resurfacing Project	Village of Hartford	Licking	Road	\$193,872	\$93,872	\$75,000	137	12		
39-67	Franklin Twp Road 116 Improvements	Franklin Township of Morrow County	Morrow	Road	\$64,310	\$45,017	\$0	137	13		
39-59	Resurface Hilly road	Perry Township of Licking  County	Licking	Road	\$234,396	\$173,453	\$0	136	14		
39-01	Hyatts Road & S. Section Line Road Roundabout	Delaware County	Delaware	Road	\$1,467,000	\$498,780	\$0	135	15		
39-37	2025 Resurfacing of Various County Roads	Licking County	Licking	Road	\$1,670,231	\$500,000	\$0	135	16		
39-38	Summit Road Water and Sewer Extension	Southwest Licking Community Water &	Licking	Water Supply	\$6,098,500	\$500,000	\$0	135	17		
39-29	Milnor-Center-Meadows Intersection Improvements	Sewer Dist  City of Pickerington	Fairfield	Road	\$2,112,000	\$499,000	\$0	134	18		
39-70	Ashville Water Treatment Plant Improvements	Village of Ashville	Pickaway	Water Supply	\$10,100,000	\$500,000	\$500,000	134	19		
39-03	S. 3B's & K Road Improvements	Berkshire Township of Delaware County	Delaware	Road	\$469,100	\$347,134	\$0	133	20		
39-04	Shanahan Road Improvements	Berlin Township of Delaware County	Delaware	Road	\$3,310,000	\$496,500	\$0	133	21		
39-14	Moody Road Improvements Project	Porter Township of Delaware County	Delaware	Road	\$724,500	\$500,000	\$0	133	22		
39-16	N Section Line Road Improvements	Radnor Township of Delaware County	Delaware	Road	\$513,800	\$380,212	\$0	133	23		
39-46	Sunny Side Paving Project	Hanover Township of Licking County	Licking	Road	\$398,481	\$290,000	\$8,861	133	24		
39-55	Prescott Neighborhood Roads Resurfacing	Newton Township of Licking County	Licking	Road	\$306,818	\$242,386	\$0	133	25		
39-60	JUG ST RD GUARDRAILS	St. Albans Township of Licking County	Licking	Road	\$55,005	\$52,255	\$0	133	26		
39-65	Repaving Congress Township Road 92	Congress Township of of Morrow County	Morrow	Road	\$57,492	\$42,544	\$0	133	27		
39-24	Amanda Township Sand Hill Road Culvert Replacement Project	Amanda Township of Fairfield County	Fairfield	Bridge/Culvert	\$410,334	\$303,647	\$0	132	28		
39-43	Resurface Various Roads in Fallsbury Township, Licking County, Ohio	Fallsbury Township of Licking County	Licking	Road	\$283,341	\$238,006	\$0	132	29		
39-64	Cardington Twp Rd 132 Improvements	Cardington Township of Morrow County	Morrow	Road	\$243,900	\$170,730	\$0	132	30		
39-08	Village of Galena Road Improvements	Village of Galena	Delaware	Road	\$484,180	\$259,180	\$25,000	131	31		
39-12	2025 Street Improvements	Village of Ostrander	Delaware	Road	\$384,400	\$256,010	\$28,446	131	32		
39-15	North Depot Street Reconstruction	City of Powell	Delaware	Road	\$2,215,192	\$300,000	\$150,000	131	33		
39-23	Moody, W. High, and S. School Street Improvements	Village of Amanda	Fairfield	Road	\$665,800	\$491,930	\$74,000	131	34		
39-30	Hounsdale and Oakmere Drive Improvement Project	Violet Township of Fairfield County	Fairfield	Road	\$776,470	\$388,235	\$0	131	35		
39-33	Porter Road Widening and Resurfacing	College Township of Knox County	Knox	Road	\$487,340	\$360,632	\$102,341	131	36		
39-34	2025 Fredericktown Street Improvements	Village of Fredericktown	Knox	Road	\$275,890	\$132,428	\$71,731	131	37		
39-35	Webster Road Improvements Project	Milford Township of Knox County	Knox	Road	\$317,091	\$218,059	\$15,000	131	38		
39-44	Cotterman Road	Franklin Township of Licking County	Licking	Road	\$327,535	\$242,376	\$0	131	39		
39-66	Congress Township Road 58 Improvements	Congress Township of of Morrow County	Morrow	Road	\$168,337	\$124,569	\$0	131	40		
39-58	WTP #1 Filter Replacement	City of Pataskala	Licking	Water Supply	\$2,976,000	\$499,999	\$0	131	41		
39-48	Heath Dodrill Booster Station Upgrades	City of Heath	Licking	Water Supply	\$333,350	\$243,278	\$53,403	131	42		
	Totals				\$45.539.004	\$13.285.276	\$1.103.782				

Totals \$45,539,004 \$13,285,276 \$1,103,782